agreed to continue to provide the Significant Agent with certain support services for its retained businesses through
December 31, 2011, and entered into a brokerage agent agreement with the Significant Agent.

In November 2011, the Significant Agent terminated its brokerage agent agreement with us and entered into a new
credit facility with an unaffiliated third party. In connection with the termination of the brokerage agent agreement,
the Significant Agent purchased approximately $11 million of our accounts receivable and assumed approximately $6
million of our related liabilities. The net proceeds of approximately $5 million were used by us to reduce the
outstanding borrowings under our credit facility with Regions Bank.

The following Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Income gives effect to the July 2011 acquisition of the
Significant Agent’s truck agent business and the November 2011 termination of the Significant Agent’s brokerage
agreement on the previously reported results of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2011:

AUTOINFO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Edgar Filing: AUTOINFO INC - Form 10-Q

20

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

As previously reported Pro-Forma adjustments Pro-Forma

Gross revenues
Transportation services $ 86,438,000 $ (a)   (23,877,000) $62,561,000
Agent support services 527,000 (b)   (497,000) 30,000
Total revenues 86,965,000 (24,374,000 ) 62,591,000

Purchased transportation 71,001,000 (a)   (20,276,000) 50,725,000
Commissions 11,711,000 (a)   (3,491,000)

(c)   (805,000) 7,415,000
Operating expenses 2,661,000 (a)   (110,000)

(d)   272,000 2,823,000
85,373,000 (24,410,000 ) 60,963,000

Income from operations 1,592,000 36,000 1,628,000
Interest expense 122,000 - 122,000

Income before income taxes 1,470,000 36,000 1,506,000
Income taxes 565,000 13,000 578,000

Net income $ 905,000 $ 23,000 $928,000

12

Edgar Filing: AUTOINFO INC - Form 10-Q

21

Pro-Forma adjustments represent the impact of the loss of the Significant Agent’s business as follows:

(a)

Revenues 23,877,000
Purchased transportation 20,276,000
Commissions 3,491,000
Operating expenses 110,000
Income from operations -
(b) Interest income on debt component of consideration discharged to acquire Truck Agent Business Unit.

(c) Commissions paid to the Significant Agent pursuant to Truck Agent Agreement relating to the Truck Agent
Business Unit acquired.

(d) $272,000 represents direct operating expenses, primarily payroll and related expenses, of Truck Agent Business
Unit acquired.

AUTOINFO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

As previously
reported

Pro Forma
adjustments Pro Forma

Gross revenues
Transportation services $161,381,000 (a)  (44,555,000) $116,826,000
Agent support services 1,063,000 (b)   (986,000) 77,000
Total revenues 162,444,000 (45,541,000 ) 116,903,000

Cost of transportation 132,788,000 (a)   (38,247,000 ) 94,541,000
Commissions 21,788,000 (c)   (1,545,000 )

(a)   (6,104,000 ) 14,139,000
Operating expenses 5,036,000 (c)   532,000

(a)   (204,000 ) 5,364,000
159,612,000 (45,568,000 ) 114,044,000

Income from operations 2,832,000 27,000 2,859,000

Interest expense 283,000 283,000

Income before income taxes 2,549,000 27,000 2,576,000
Income taxes 984,000 10,000 994,000

Edgar Filing: AUTOINFO INC - Form 10-Q

22

Net income $1,565,000 $17,000 $1,582,000

13

Edgar Filing: AUTOINFO INC - Form 10-Q

23

Pro-Forma adjustments represent the impact of the loss of the Significant Agent’s business as follows:

(a)

Revenues 44,555,000
Purchased transportation 38,247,000
Commissions 6,104,000
Operating expenses 204,000
Income from operations -
(b) Interest income on debt component of consideration discharged to acquire Truck Agent Business Unit.

(c) Commissions paid to the Significant Agent pursuant to Truck Agent Agreement relating to the Truck Agent
Business Unit acquired.

(d) $532,000 represents direct operating expenses, primarily payroll and related expenses, of Truck Agent Business